
 
Interstate Shellfish Sanitation Conference 

209-2 Dawson Road --- Columbia, SC 29223 
Phone:  803-788-7559 --- Fax:  803-788-7576 --- Email:  issc@issc.org

 
M E M O R A N D U M 

 
 
 
TO:    Traceability Committee Members 
 
FROM:   Ken B. Moore, Executive Director  
 
DATE:  March 5, 2012 
 
RE:  2012-2013 Committee Charges 
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chairman 
to the Traceability Committee.  Bill Dewey will serve as Committee Chairman.   
 
The Traceability Committee is assigned the following task for 2012-2013: 
 

• Initiate discussions to assess the effectiveness of the present traceback requirements of 
the NSSP Model Ordinance.  The discussion should include a review of new technologies 
and a revisit of earlier discussions regarding a traceability field study.   

 
If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact us at  
803-788-7559 or issc@issc.org.   Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we 
look forward to working with you. 
 
/hjt 
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Traceability Committee: 

2012-2013 Last Name First Name Email Address 
Chair: Dewey Bill billdt@taylorshellfish.com
    
Members:    
 Bell Jon jbell@agcenter.lsu.edu
 DiStefano Paul paul.distefano@fda.hhs.gov
 Fleetwood Steve eastpointoysters@aol.com
 Halili Ruzhdi dritausa@aol.com
 Hickey Mike michael.hickey@state.ma.us
 Howell Lori lahowell@spinneycreek.com
 Kelly Deirdre Deirdre.kelly@inspection.gc.ca
 Nelson Chris  cnelson@bonsecourfisheries.com
 Olsen Virginia oceanvilleseafood@hughes.net
 Pallaske Greg Greg.Pallaske@USFood.com
 Phelps Richard rphelps@abtl.com
 Porso Rick Rick.Porso@DOH.WA.GOV
 Rheault Bob bob@ecsga.org
 Ruple Angela Angela.ruple@noaa.gov  
 Wiggins David David.wiggins@fda.hhs.gov
 Wiles Kirk kirk.wiles@tdh.state.tx.us
 Wolf Gary gary.wolf@fda.hhs.gov
NOAA Easley Otha otha.easley@noaa.gov
EPA Hansel Joel Hansel.joel@epa.gov
FDA Antee Michael michael.antee@fda.hhs.gov
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